

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No: 555/2023

FIR No. : 306/2023

PS: Sangam Vihar

State Vs. Vishal & Anr.

04.03.2024

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, CPP for the State.
Accused Deepak @ Yash is present on bail.
Accused Vishal is **absent**.
Ms. Asha, Counsel for the accused Deepak @ Yash.
Sh. Anand Kumar Pandey, counsel for accused
Vishal.

Accused Vishal not produced from JC.

Issue fresh production warrant against accused
Vishal for the next date of hearing with endorsement that he is on
bail on this case.

List the matter on **25.04.2024** for production of
accused Vishal.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 04.03.2024