

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**SC 555/23**

**FIR No. 306/23**

**PS : Sangam Vihar**

**State Vs. Vishal & Anr.**

**25.04.2024**

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Deepak @ Yash is present on bail along with Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel.

Accused Vishal is produced in JC. (He is on bail in this case).

Sh. Anand Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for Accused Vishal.

Summons issued to IO ASI Brajendra Singh received back served through WhatsApp.

PW3 HC Sohan Lal, PW4 Sh. Varun Kashyap and PW5 Constable Devendra are present. They are examined, cross examined and discharged.

**Issue summons to IO ASI Brajendra Singh, HC Bacchoo Singh and HC Deshraj for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) be also summoned along with case property, if any for next date of hearing.**

**List the matter for PE on 22.05.2024.**

**(MADHU JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 25.04.2024