

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 555/2023
FIR No. 306/23
PS : Sangam Vihar
State Vs. Vishal & Anr.

22.05.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused Vishal and Deepak @ Yash are present on
bail.

Ms. Asha, Ld. Counsel for Accused Deepak @ Yash.

PW6 HC Bachchu Singh is present. He is examined.
His cross examination is deferred as counsel for accused Deepak
@ Yash submits that she will cross examine the witness along
with the other counsel who is not present today.

Summons issued to HC Deshraj received back
served. He is absent. Request is received stating that he is deputed
on election duty. Heard. Witness HC Deshraj is exempted for
today only.

**Issue fresh summons to HC Bachchu Singh, HC
Deshraj and ASI Brajendra Singh for next date of hearing.**

List the matter for remaining PE on 23.07.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 22.05.2024