

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

SC No. 555/23

FIR No. 306/23

PS : Sangam Vihar

State Vs. Vishal & Anr.

19.02.2025

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused Vishal is present on bail has appeared through VC.

Accused Deepak is present on bail.

PWs – HC Deshraj and IO ASI Brajendra Singh are present.

Both the accused persons seek adjournment stating that their counsels are not available as lawyers are abstaining from work today.

**List the matter for remaining PE on 26.03.2025.**

**(MADHU JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 19.02.2025