

CNR No. DLST01-012886-2023
SC 555/2023
STATE Vs. VISHAL AND ANR
FIR No. 306/2023
Under Section : 308/34 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar

22.01.2026

Present:- None for the State.

Accused Deepak @ Yash on bail.

Accused Vishal is absent.

Heard. Perused.

NBWs of accused Vishal received back with report that he is in jail in other case.

Issue production warrant of accused Vishal as per given particulars in the report of NBWs to concerned Superintendent Jail for production on 05.02.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*