

CNR No. DLST01-012886-2023
SC 555/2023
STATE Vs. VISHAL AND ANR
FIR No. 306/2023
Under Section : 308/34 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar

05.02.2026

Present:- Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Vishal produced from JC.

Accused Deepak @ Yash on bail.

Ms. Chandni, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms. Asha, Ld.
Counsel for accused Deepak @ Yash.

Fixed 24.03.2026 for remaining prosecution
evidence.

Issue summons to remaining prosecution witnesses ;
IO and MHC(M) with case property for next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*