

CNR No. DLST01-012886-2023
SC 555/2023
STATE Vs. VISHAL AND ANR
FIR No. 306/2023
Under Section : 308/34 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar

12.05.2026

**Present:- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Additional
Public Prosecutor for the State.**

**Accused Vishal and Deepak @ Yash on bail with Sh.
Vikram Singh Saini, Ld. Chief Legal Aid Defence
Counsel.**

Heard. Perused.

Written arguments filed by Defence Counsel for
accused Deepak @ Yash today after supply of the copy to the
State through Naib Court.

After addressing of part arguments at length from
11:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. by Ld. Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State ; Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief
Public Prosecutor for State joined in addressing of final
arguments at 11:30 a.m. ; and after addressing of arguments for
about 15 minutes, he seeks two days' adjournment to bring some
relied upon precedents.

**As prayed, fixed 14.05.2026 for further final
arguments.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**