

SC No.555/2023  
State Vs. Vishal & Anr.  
FIR No.306/2023  
PS : Sangam Vihar

04.07.2026

**Present:- Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for  
State.**

**Accused Vishal on bail is present.**

**Accused Deepak on bail is absent.**

**Sh. Vikram Singh Saini, Ld. CLADC for both the  
accused.**

Ld. CLADC submits that he has no information about accused Deepak as accused Deepak has not contacted him.

In view of the above facts, **let NBWs be issued against accused Deepak and notice to his surety under Section 446 Cr.PC, for 18.07.2026.**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi / 04.07.2026**